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Tamar Barkay
Department of Biochemistry and Microbiology
Cook College, Rutgers University
76 Lipman Dr.
New Brunswick, NJ 08901-8525
Phone: (732-93209763
E-mail: tbarkay@uwf.edu

Paul E. Bayer
Environmental Sciences Division
Office of Biological and Enviornmental
Remediation
Office of Science, U.S. Department of Energy
19901 Germantown Road, MS F-240
Germantown, MD 20874-1290
Phone: 301-903-5324
E-mail: paul.bayer@oer.doe.gov

Sally M. Benson
Earth Sciences Divison
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
One Cyclotron Road, MS 90-1116
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: 510-486-7071
E-mail: SMBenson@lbl.gov

Gordon R. Bilyard
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Battelle
P.O. Box 999, MS K8-03
Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 509-372-4219
Fax: 50-9-372-4995
E-mail: gordon.bilyard@pnl.gov

Diane A. Blake
Department of Ophthamology
Tulane University School of Medicine
1430 Tulare Ave.
New Orleans, LA 70112
Phone: 504-584-2478
E-mail: dblake@tmcpop.tmc.tulane.edu

Harvey Bolton, Jr.
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999
Richland, WA 99352
phone: (509) 376-3950,
Fax: (509) 376-1321,
E-mail: harvey_bolton@pnl.gov.

Craig C. Brandt
Environmental Sciences Division
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6038
Phone: (423) 574-1921
Fax: (423) 576-8646
E-mail: fcb@ornl.gov

Fred Brockman
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, Mailstop P7-50
Richland, WA 99352
Phone 509 376-3300
Fax 509 376-1321
fred.brockman@pnl.gov

Scott C. Brooks
Environmental Sciences Division
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
P.O. Box 2008, MS 6038
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6038
Phone: 423-574-6398
Fax: 423-576-8646
E-mail: 3sb@ornl.gov

William D. Burgos
Pennsylvania State University
University Park, PA
E-mail: bburgos@psu.edu

Darrell P. Chandler
Environmental Microbiology Group
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, Mail Stop P7-50
900 Battelle Blvd.
Richland, WA 99352
Phone:(509) 376-8644
Fax: (509) 376-1321
E-mail: dp.chandler@pnl.gov

Winston C. H. Chen
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
P.O. Box 2008, MS 6378
Bldg. 5500
Oak Ridge, TN. 37831-6378
Phone: (423)-574-5895
Fax: (423)-576-2115
E-mail: CHENC@ORNL.GOV

Douglas Clark
Department of Chemical Engineering
University of California
Berkeley, CA 94720
E-mail: clark@cchem.berkeley.edu
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John D. Coates
Department of Microbiology
Southern Illinois University
Carbondale, IL 62901
Phone: (618) 453-6132
Fax: (618) 453-8036
E-mail: jcoates@micro.siu.edu

Don. L. Crawford
Department of Microbiology, Molecular
Biology and Biochemistry
University of Idaho
Moscow, ID 83844-3052.
Phone: 208-885-6001
Fax: 208-885-6518
E-mail: donc@uidaho.edu

Ronald L. Crawford
Institute for Molecular and Agricultural
Genetic Engineering, and
Department of Microbiology, Molecular
Biology and Biochemistry
University of Idaho
Moscow, ID 83844-1052
E-mail: crawford@uidaho.edu

Michael J. Daly
Uniformed Services University of the Health
Sciences
4301 James Bridge Road
Bethesda, MD 20814
E-mail: mdaly@usuhs.mil

Fred C. Dobbs
Old Dominion University
4600 Elkhorn Avenue
Norfolk, VA 23529
Phone: 757-683-5329
FAX: 757-689-5303
E-mail: fdobbs@odu.edu

Daniel W. Drell
Life Sciences Division
Office of Biological and Environmental
Remediation
Office of Science, U.S. Department of Energy
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874-1290
Phone: 301-903-4742
E-mail: daniel.drell@oer.doe.gov

John J. Dunn
Brookhaven National Laboratory
P.O. Box 5000
Upton, NY 11973-5000
Phone: 516-344-3012
Fax: 516-344-3407
Email: jdunn@bnl.gov

Jerry W. Elwood
Ecologist
U.S. Department of Energy
Headquarters Germantown
MS F-240
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20874-1290
Phone: 301-903-3281
E-mail: JERRY.ELWOOD@science.doe.gov

Scott Fendorf
Soil Science Division
University of Idaho
Moscow ID 83844
Phone: (208) 885-6767
Fax: (208) 885-7760
E-mail: fendorf@uidaho.edu

James K. Fredrickson
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999
Richland, WA 99338
Phone: (509) 376-7063
Fax (509) 376-1321
E-mail jim.fredrickson@pnl.gov

Mark E. Fuller
Envirogen, Inc.
Princeton Research Center
4100 Quakerbridge Road
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648
Phone: 609-936-1815, ext. 169
Fax: 609-936-9221
E-mail: fuller@envirogen.com

Carol Giometti
Argonne National Lab
9700 South Cass Avenue
Bldg. 202, room B117
Argonne, IL 60439
Phone: 630-252-3839
FAX: 630-252-5517
E-mail: csgiometti@anl.gov
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Yuri A. Gorby
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, MS P7-50
Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 509-373-6177
Fax: 509-376-1321
E-mail: yuri.gorby@pnl.gov

Baohua Gu
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
P.O. Box 2008
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6036
Phone: 423-574-7286
E-mail: b26@ornl.gov

Kirk Hatfield
University of Florida
P.O. Box 116580
Gainesville, FL 32611-6580
Phone: 352-392-0956
E-mail: khatf@ce.ufl.edu

Terry C. Hazen
Environmental Remediation Technology
Department
Earth Sciences Division
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
One Cyclotron Road, MS 70A-3317
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: 510-486-6223
E-mail: TCHazen@lbl.gov

John Heidelberg
Assistant Investigator
The Institute for Genomic Research
9712 Medical Center Drive
Rockville, MD 20850
Phone: 301-315-2528
E-mail: jheidel@tigr.org

John C. Houghton
Environmental Sciences Division
Office of Biological and Enviornmental
Remediation
Office of Science, U.S. Department of Energy
19901 Germantown Road, MS F-240
Germantown, MD 20874-1290
Phone: 301-903-8288
E-mail: john.houghton@oer.doe.gov

Jani Ingram
Idaho National Energy Lab
PO Box 1625, MS 2208
Idaho Falls, ID 83415
Phone: 208-526-0739
Fax: 208-526-8541
E-mail: uoa@inel.gov

Jonathan Istok
Oregon State University
Corvallis, OR 97331-4501
Phone: 561-737-6838
E-mail: istokj@cyclops.ce.orst.edu

Peter R. Jaffe
Department of Civil Engineering
Princeton University
Princeton, NJ 08544
phone: (609) 258-4653
Fax: (609) 258-2799
E-mail: jaffe@princeton.edu

William P. Johnson
Assistant Professor
Dept. of Geology and Geophysics
135 South 1460 East
University of Utah
Salt Lake City, Utah 84112
Phone: 801-581-5033
Fax: 801-581-7065
E-mail: wjohnson@mines.utah.edu

Kenneth M. Kemner
Environmental Research Division
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 South Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439-4843
Phone: 630-252-1163
Fax: 630-252-7415
E-mail: ken_kemner@qmgate.anl.gov

Allan Konopka
Department of Biological Science
Purdue University
W. Lafayette, IN 47907
Phone: 765-494-8152
Fax: 765-494-0876
E-mail: akonopka@purdue.edu
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David S. Kosson
Department of Chemical and Biochemical
Engineering
Rutgers University
98 Brett Road
Piscataway, NJ 08854
E-mail: kosson@rci.rutgers.edu

Lee Krumholtz
The University of Oklahoma
Dept. of Botany and Microbiology
770 Van Vleet Oval, Room 135
Norman, OK 73019
Phone: 405-325-4321
Fax: 405-325-7619
E-mail: krumholz@ou.edu

Stuart B. Levy
Center for Adaptation Genetics and Drug
Resistance
Tufts University School of Medicine
136 Harrison Avenue
Boston, MA 02111
Phone: 617-636-7000
E-mail: slevy@opal.tufts.edu

Jon Lloyd
University of Massachusetts
Department of Microbiology
108N Morril IV North
Amherst, MA 01003
Phone: 413-545-9648
Fax: 413-545-1578
E-mail: jrlloyd@microbio.umass.edu

Phillip E. Long
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
PO Box 999/ MS K6-91
Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 509-376-2907
Fax: 509-373-1153
E-mail: phillip.long@pnl.gov

Derek R. Lovley
Department of Microbiology
University of Massachusetts
Amherst, MA 01003
Phone: 413-545-9651
Fax: 413-545-1578
E-mail: dlovley@microbio.umass.edu

Mary Lowe
Loyola College in Maryland
Physics Department
Baltimore, MD 21210
Phone: 410-617-2709
Fax: 410-617-2646
E-mail: mll@vax.loyola.edu

Terence L. Marsh
Center for Microbial Ecology and Department
of Geology
41 Giltner Hall
Michigan State University
East Lansing, MI 48824
Phone: 517-432-1365
Fax: 517-432-3770
E-mail: marsht@pilot.msu.edu

A.C. Matin
Department of Microbiology and Immunology
Sherman Fairchild Science Building
Stanford University, Stanford, CA 94305
Phone: 650-723-2399
E-mail: a.matin@forsythe.stanford.edu

Ellyn M. Murphy
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999
Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 509-375-5914
E-mail: em_murphy@pnl.gov

Christopher J. Murray
Applied Geology and Geochemistry
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, MS K6-81
Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 509-376-5848
Fax: 509-376-5368
E-mail: Chris.Murray@pnl.gov

Kenneth H. Nealson
California Institute of Technology, and
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
4800 Oak Grove Drive, MS 183-301
Pasadena, CA 91109
E-mail: Knealson@jpl.nasa.gov

Mary Neu
Los Alamos National Laboratory
MS G739
Los Alamos, NM  87545
Phone: 505-667-9313
E-mail: mneu@lanl.gov
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Tullis C. Onstott
Deptartment of Geosciences
Princeton University
Princeton, NJ 08544
Phone: 609-258-1622
Fax: 609-258-1274
E-mail: tullis@princeton.edu
Website: http://geo.princeton.edu/geomicrobio/

Anna C. Palmisano
Environmental Sciences Division
Office of Biological and Enviornmental
Remediation
Office of Science, U.S. Department of Energy
19901 Germantown Road, MS F-240
Germantown, MD 20874-1290
Phone: 301-903-9963
E-mail: anna.palmisano@mailgw.er.doe.gov

Anthony V. Palumbo
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
P.O. Box 2008
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6038
Phone: 423-576-8002
Fax: 423-576-8646
E-mail: palumboav@ornl.gov

James N. Petersen
Washington State University
Pullman, WA 99164-2710
Phone: 509-335-1003
E-mail: jn_petersen@wsu.edu

Brent M. Peyton
Chemical Engineering Department
Center for Multiphase Environmental Research
Dana Hall 118, Spokane St.
Pullman, WA 99164-2710
Phone: 509-335-4002
Fax: 509-335-4806
E-mail: bmpeyton@che.wsu.edu

T.J. Phelps
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
P.O. Box 2008, MS 6036
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
Phone: 423-574-7290
Fax: 423-576-8543
E-mail: tkp@ornl.gov

Flynn Picardal
School of Public and Environmental Affairs
Indiana University
Bloomington, IN 47405.
Phone: 812-855-0732
Fax: 812-855-7802
E-mail: picardal@indiana.edu

Margaret Romine
PNNL
PO Box 999, MS K4-06
Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 509-375-6427
Fax: 509-375-666
E-mail: mf_romine@pnl.gov

Tim Scheibe
Senior Research Scientist
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
PO Box 999 MSIN K9-36
Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 509-372-6065
E-mail: tim.shceibe@pnl.gov

Arie Shoshani
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
One Cyclotron Road
MS 50B-3238
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: 510-486-5171
E-mail: Shoshani@lbl.gov

Barth F. Smets
University of Connecticut
438 Whitney Road Ext.
Storrs CT 06269
Phone: 860-486-2270
E-mail: bsmets@eng2.uconn.edu

Richard Smith
Pacific Northwest National Labs
PO Box 999
EMSL MS K8-98
Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 509-376-0723
Fax: 509-376-2303
E-mail: rd_smith@pnl.gov
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Robert W. Smith
Biotechnologies Department
Idaho National Engineering and Environmental
Laboratory
P.O. Box 1625, MS 2107
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83415
Phone: (208) 526-9345
Fax: (208) 526-9822
E-mail: rqs@inel.gov

Joseph M. Suflita
Department of Botany/Microbiology
University of Oklahoma
Norman, OK 73019-3032
Phoe: 405-325-5761
E-mail: jsuflita@ou.edu

Anne O. Summers
Department of Microbiology
263 Biological Sciences Building
University of Georgia
Athens, GA 30602-2605
Phone: 706-542-2669
Fax: 706-542-6140
E-mail: summers@arches.uga.edu

Donald J. P. Swift
Department of Oceanography
Old Dominion University
Hampton Boulevard
Norfolk, VA 23629
Phone: 757-683-3000
E-mail: swift@ocean.odu.edu

Pamela Sydelko
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 South Cass Ave.
Argonne, IL 60439
Phone: 630-252-6727
Fax: 630-252-5728
E-mail: pamela_sydelko@pmgat.anl.gov

Bruce M. Thomson
Dept. of Civil Engineering
University of New Mexico
Tapy Hall
Albuquerque, NM 87131
Phone: 505-277-4729
E-mail: bthomson@unm.edu

James M. Tiedje
Michigan State University
East Lansing, MI 49924
Phone: 517-353-9021
Fax: 517-353-2917 (Fax)
E-mail: tiedjej@pilot.msu.edu)

Murthy A. Vairavamurthy
Brookhaven National Laboratory
P.O. Box 5000
Upton, NY 11973-5000
Phone: 516-344-5337
Fax: 516-344-5526
E-mail: Vmurthy@bnlarm.bnl.gov

Judy D. Wall
Biochemistry Department
University of Missouri-Columbia
Columbia, MO 65211
Phone: 573-882-8726
E-mail: bcjdwall@muccmail.missouri.edu

Jiamin Wan
Lawrence Berkeley National Lab
Earth Sciences Division
One Cyclotron Road, MS 90-1116
Berkeley, CA 94720
E-mail: jmwan@lbl.gov

David Watson
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
PO Box 2008
Bldg. 1505, MS-6038
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6038
Phone: 865-241-4749
Fax: 865-574-7420
E-mail: watsondb@ornl.gov
David C. White
Center for Environmental Biotechnology
University of Tennessee,
10515 Research Drive, Suite 300
Knoxville, TN 37932
Phone: 423-974-8001
Fax: 423-974-8027
E-mail: MILIPIDS@aol.com

R. E. Wildung
Environmental Science Research Center
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, MS P7-54
Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 590-376-5680
Fax: 509-376-9650
E-mail: re_wildung@pnl.gov
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Amy K. Wolfe
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
P.O. Box 2008
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6205
Phone: 423-574-5944
Fax: 423-574-8884
E-mail: ami@ornl.gov

Frank J. Wobber
Environmental Sciences Division
Office of Biological and Enviornmental
Remediation
Office of Science, U.S. Department of Energy
19901 Germantown Road, MS F-240
Germantown, MD 20874-1290
Phone: 301-903-5549
E-mail: frank.wobber@oer.doe.gov

Linda Wuy
Earth Sciences Division
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
One Cyclotron Road, MS 90-1116
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: 510-486-7071
E-mail: LDWuy@lbl.gov

X. Sunney Xie
Environmental Molecular Sciences Laboratory
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory,
P.O. Box 999, K8-88
Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 509-376-5709
Fax: 509-376-6066
E-mail:xsxie@pnl.gov

John M. Zachara
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, MS K8-96
Richland, WA 99352
Phone: 509-376-3254
Fax: 509-376-3650
E-mail: jm_zachara@pnl.gov


